
Transylvania (0-1, 0-0) -vs- Kenyon (1-0, 0-0)
2/8/2026 at Gambier ()

 
 

 
 
Transylvania Goals: Jack Miller (2); Samuel Archer (1); Huck Campbell (1) 
Assists: Jack Miller (1) 
 
Kenyon Goals: David Chintala (6); Gavin Gumucio (3); Tanner Lewis (2); Alex Haag (2); Mike Kapral (1) 
Assists: Tanner Lewis (3); Lucas Flynn (1); Gavin Gumucio (1); Mike Kapral (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Luke Riney 1st/11:49; Jack Miller 1st/01:19; Jack Miller 1st/01:19; Maverick Shultz 3rd/13:21; Maverick Shultz 3rd/13:21; Tommy
Scales 3rd/07:39; Benjamin Farley 3rd/06:33; Nathan Johnston 4th/11:28; Caleb Kern 4th/06:20; Scott Speaker 4th/04:41
Officials: Marty Fuller

Date: 2/8/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Transylvania 2 0 1 1 4
Kenyon 4 1 5 4 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Transylvania 9 9 2 10 30
Kenyon 12 10 19 9 50

Shots On Goal
Transylvania 7 5 2 6 20
Kenyon 8 5 8 7 28

Saves
Transylvania 4 4 3 3 14
Kenyon 5 5 1 5 16

Turnovers
Transylvania 7 5 6 5 23
Kenyon 4 6 3 6 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Transylvania 5-7 5-6 5-6 4-4 19-23
Kenyon 5-5 5-6 5-6 7-8 22-25

Ground Balls
Transylvania 7 6 7 8 28
Kenyon 10 9 8 9 36

Face Offs
Transylvania 2 0 1 3 6
Kenyon 5 2 6 3 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Transylvania 1 0 0 2 1-3
Kenyon 2 0 4 1 3-7



Transylvania 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Nick DeGrandi 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
3 Samuel Archer 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 - -
4 Huck Campbell 1 0 1 7 1 5 0 - -
6 Sam Neff 0 0 0 0 6 1 1 - -
16 Charlie Horner 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
20 Jack McKiernan 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
26 Ben Gaccino 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 - -

28 Caleb Kern 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 -
1-

01:00
37 Dom Tsourkas 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

45 Jack Miller 2 1 3 10 2 1 0 -
2-

01:00
0 Aven Blair 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Andrew Mazy 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
5 Alex Vennari 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
7 Mason Davis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
9 Grayson Pham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-7 -
10 Andrew Welch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Braden Antle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-6 -
12 David Niblett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Briggs Beck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Noah Siler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Patrick Slagle 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
19 Nick Kane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 RJ Young 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 - -
22 Gavin Nail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

23 Tommy Scales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-9
1-

00:30
32 Will Bird 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

35 Benjamin Farley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

47 Maverick Shultz 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
2-

02:00
52 Jaxon Eldridge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Camble Rosenbaum 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 4 1 5 30 28 23 4 6-22
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Nick DeGrandi 60:00 14 14



Kenyon 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Owen Breen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Lucas Flynn 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
4 Gavin Gumucio 3 1 4 9 3 4 1 - -
11 Tanner Lewis 2 3 5 8 1 2 0 - -
14 Alex Haag 2 0 2 5 2 3 1 - -
15 Mike Kapral 1 1 2 8 2 0 0 - -
22 David Chintala 6 0 6 15 1 1 0 - -
35 Adam Hall 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

39 Nathan Johnston 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 -
1-

01:00
45 Colin Williams 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Mike D'Eletto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Charlie Spottiswoode 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Cole Abel 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9 Miles Malawer 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
10 Ben Devitis 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
12 Jack Michaels 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
17 Jack Levitt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-3 -
20 Will Dunhill 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Vincent Trueworthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Davis Minzler 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

24 Luke Riney 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
25 Will Jordan 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 13-16 -
26 Harrison Curtiss 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
27 Gavin Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Charlie Dailey 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
29 Kieran Hoffman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Roger Muckenfuss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
31 Henry Murchinson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
32 Antonio Miguens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Charlie Fields 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
37 Jack Berman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-3 -

40 Scott Speaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
42 Harry Clark 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
43 Jackson Ezgar 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
47 Jakob Andreassen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Jack Laganza 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
53 Henry Moderelli 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

Totals 14 6 20 50 36 19 10 16-22
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Adam Hall 60:00 4 16 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By TRANSYLV KENYON
1st 14:47 David Chintala (1) Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:44 Samuel Archer (1) (UP) Jack Miller 1 1
1st 10:34 Tanner Lewis Lucas Flynn 1 2
1st 06:35 Jack Miller Unassisted 2 2
1st 00:52 Gavin Gumucio (UP) Tanner Lewis 2 3
1st 00:27 David Chintala Mike Kapral 2 4
2nd 11:32 Mike Kapral Tanner Lewis 2 5
3rd 14:29 David Chintala Gavin Gumucio 2 6
3rd 07:37 David Chintala (UP) Unassisted 2 7
3rd 04:34 Huck Campbell Unassisted 3 7
3rd 03:26 Gavin Gumucio Unassisted 3 8
3rd 02:43 David Chintala Unassisted 3 9
3rd 01:09 David Chintala Unassisted 3 10
4th 12:09 Gavin Gumucio Unassisted 3 11
4th 10:03 Alex Haag Unassisted 3 12
4th 08:21 Tanner Lewis Unassisted 3 13
4th 06:10 Alex Haag (UP) Tanner Lewis 3 14
4th 00:50 Jack Miller Unassisted 4 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:49 KENYON Luke Riney 00:30 PUSHING
1st 01:19 TRANSYLV Jack Miller 00:30 PUSHING
1st 01:19 TRANSYLV Jack Miller 00:30 CONDUCT FOUL
3rd 13:21 TRANSYLV Maverick Shultz 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 13:21 TRANSYLV Maverick Shultz 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 07:39 TRANSYLV Tommy Scales 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 06:33 TRANSYLV Benjamin Farley 01:00 SLASHING
4th 11:28 KENYON Nathan Johnston 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 06:20 TRANSYLV Caleb Kern 01:00 SLASHING
4th 04:41 KENYON Scott Speaker 00:30 PUSHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 TRANSYLV Nick DeGrandi at goalie for TRANSYLV.
15:00 KENYON Adam Hall at goalie for KENYON.
15:00 KENYON Faceoff Braden Antle vs Will Jordan won by KENYON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Will Jordan.
14:55 KENYON Shot by KENYON Tanner Lewis WIDE
14:47 KENYON GOAL by KENYON David Chintala (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

Transylvania 0, Kenyon 1
14:44 TRANSYLV Faceoff Braden Antle vs Will Jordan won by TRANSYLV, [14:44] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV RJ Young.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV RJ Young.
14:11 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
13:51 KENYON Shot by KENYON Alex Haag, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
13:43 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Mason Davis.
13:14 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
13:14 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack Miller, SAVE Adam Hall
11:49 KENYON Penalty on KENYON Luke Riney (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:44 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer (MAN-UP), Assist by Jack Miller, goal number 1 for season.

Transylvania 1, Kenyon 1
11:44 KENYON Faceoff Grayson Pham vs Will Jordan won by KENYON, [11:44] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Will Jordan.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON David Chintala (caused by Caleb Kern).
11:16 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Caleb Kern.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Dom Tsourkas.
10:56 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
10:42 KENYON Shot by KENYON Tanner Lewis WIDE
10:34 KENYON GOAL by KENYON Tanner Lewis, Assist by Lucas Flynn.

Transylvania 1, Kenyon 2
10:33 KENYON Faceoff Grayson Pham vs Will Jordan won by KENYON, [10:33] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Will Jordan.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Tanner Lewis.
09:31 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
09:06 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell, SAVE Adam Hall
08:59 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
08:17 KENYON Shot by KENYON Harrison Curtiss BLOCKED
08:08 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Gavin Gumucio.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Lucas Flynn.
07:27 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
06:35 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Jack Miller.

Transylvania 2, Kenyon 2
06:31 KENYON Faceoff Braden Antle vs Will Jordan won by KENYON, [06:31] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Will Jordan.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Ben Devitis (caused by Sam Neff).
05:52 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Sam Neff.
05:48 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
05:17 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack Miller, SAVE Adam Hall
05:14 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer.
04:37 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack McKiernan, SAVE Adam Hall
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Jack Miller.
04:20 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
04:20 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Dom Tsourkas.
04:08 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV failed.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Dom Tsourkas.
04:01 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Jack Michaels.
03:58 KENYON Shot by KENYON Gavin Gumucio, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
03:48 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV failed.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV RJ Young (caused by Alex Haag).
03:35 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Alex Haag.
03:28 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
03:18 KENYON Shot by KENYON Will Dunhill, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
03:11 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
02:24 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell BLOCKED
02:16 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack Miller WIDE
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell (caused by Henry Moderelli).



02:00 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Henry Moderelli.
01:40 KENYON Shot by KENYON Mike Kapral, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
01:19 TRANSYLV Penalty on TRANSYLV Jack Miller (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:19 TRANSYLV Penalty on TRANSYLV Jack Miller (CONDUCT FOUL/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:52 KENYON GOAL by KENYON Gavin Gumucio (MAN-UP), Assist by Tanner Lewis.

Transylvania 2, Kenyon 3
00:52 KENYON Faceoff Braden Antle vs Will Jordan won by KENYON, [00:52] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Will Jordan.
00:49 KENYON Shot by KENYON Gavin Gumucio HIT POST
00:42 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Sam Neff.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Patrick Slagle.
00:31 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Ben Devitis.
00:27 KENYON GOAL by KENYON David Chintala, Assist by Mike Kapral.

Transylvania 2, Kenyon 4
00:27 TRANSYLV Faceoff Tommy Scales vs Will Jordan won by TRANSYLV (on faceoff violation).
00:05 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack Miller, SAVE Adam Hall
15:00 0
15:00 KENYON Faceoff Tommy Scales vs Will Jordan won by KENYON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Luke Riney.
14:39 KENYON Shot by KENYON Mike Kapral, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
14:25 KENYON Shot by KENYON David Chintala WIDE
14:02 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Mike Kapral.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Alex Haag.
13:38 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV RJ Young.
13:29 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
13:03 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack McKiernan, SAVE Adam Hall
12:58 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Jack Miller.
12:03 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer WIDE
11:51 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Charlie Horner, SAVE Adam Hall
11:36 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
11:32 KENYON GOAL by KENYON Mike Kapral, Assist by Tanner Lewis.

Transylvania 2, Kenyon 5
11:32 KENYON Faceoff Grayson Pham vs Will Jordan won by KENYON (on faceoff violation).
11:30 KENYON Shot by KENYON Gavin Gumucio, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
11:24 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
10:52 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack Miller, SAVE Adam Hall
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Charlie Horner (caused by Adam Hall).
10:17 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Adam Hall.
10:14 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Alex Haag (caused by Caleb Kern).
09:00 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Sam Neff.
08:54 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV failed.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Sam Neff.
07:58 KENYON Shot by KENYON Mike Kapral HIT POST
07:31 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON David Chintala.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Harrison Curtiss (caused by Maverick Shultz).
07:20 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Maverick Shultz.
07:17 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Ben Gaccino (caused by Nathan Johnston).
06:20 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Roger Muckenfuss.
06:11 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
05:44 KENYON Shot by KENYON Mike Kapral, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
05:40 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Nick DeGrandi.
05:36 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell (caused by Davis Minzler).
04:42 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Henry Moderelli.
04:38 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
04:10 KENYON Shot by KENYON Alex Haag, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
03:57 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
02:54 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell WIDE
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Andrew Mazy.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Charlie Dailey.
02:11 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell, SAVE Adam Hall
02:04 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Tanner Lewis.



02:01 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON failed.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Alex Haag.
01:50 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Charlie Horner WIDE
01:33 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer WIDE
01:19 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Ben Gaccino, SAVE Adam Hall
01:16 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Ben Devitis.
01:10 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
00:58 KENYON Shot by KENYON David Chintala HIT POST
00:53 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Alex Haag.
00:29 KENYON Shot by KENYON David Chintala BLOCKED
00:25 KENYON Shot by KENYON David Chintala WIDE
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Gavin Gumucio.
00:11 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Aven Blair.
15:00 0
15:00 KENYON Faceoff Tommy Scales vs Will Jordan won by KENYON (on faceoff violation).
15:00 TRANSYLV Nick DeGrandi at goalie for TRANSYLV.
14:57 KENYON Shot by KENYON David Chintala BLOCKED
14:29 KENYON GOAL by KENYON David Chintala, Assist by Gavin Gumucio.

Transylvania 2, Kenyon 6
14:12 KENYON Faceoff Grayson Pham vs Will Jordan won by KENYON, [14:12] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Will Jordan.
13:21 TRANSYLV Penalty on TRANSYLV Maverick Shultz (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:21 TRANSYLV Penalty on TRANSYLV Maverick Shultz (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:21 KENYON Shot by KENYON Alex Haag BLOCKED
13:18 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Aven Blair.
13:15 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell (caused by Ben Devitis).
13:04 KENYON Shot by KENYON David Chintala HIT CROSSBAR
12:53 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
12:37 KENYON Shot by KENYON Mike Kapral, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
12:29 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Nick DeGrandi.
12:16 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV failed.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Jack McKiernan (caused by Gavin Gumucio).
12:08 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Gavin Gumucio.
12:05 KENYON Shot by KENYON Gavin Gumucio, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
11:59 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Sam Neff.
11:50 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Andrew Mazy.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Tanner Lewis.
11:29 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Sam Neff.
10:33 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Ben Gaccino, SAVE Adam Hall
10:18 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
09:38 KENYON Shot by KENYON Tanner Lewis WIDE
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Gavin Gumucio.
08:36 KENYON Shot by KENYON Tanner Lewis WIDE
08:35 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Ben Gaccino.
07:39 TRANSYLV Penalty on TRANSYLV Tommy Scales (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:39 KENYON Shot by KENYON Tanner Lewis WIDE
07:37 KENYON GOAL by KENYON David Chintala (MAN-UP).

Transylvania 2, Kenyon 7
07:33 TRANSYLV Faceoff Grayson Pham vs Will Jordan won by TRANSYLV, [07:33] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV RJ Young.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV RJ Young.
07:15 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Nathan Johnston.
07:04 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON failed.
06:33 TRANSYLV Penalty on TRANSYLV Benjamin Farley (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Gavin Gumucio.
06:11 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer (caused by Charlie Fields).
05:31 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Charlie Fields.
05:26 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
05:24 KENYON Shot by KENYON Mike Kapral BLOCKED
05:15 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Caleb Kern.



05:03 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
04:34 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell.

Transylvania 3, Kenyon 7
04:34 KENYON Faceoff Braden Antle vs Will Jordan won by KENYON, [04:34] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Harry Clark.
03:26 KENYON GOAL by KENYON Gavin Gumucio.

Transylvania 3, Kenyon 8
03:26 KENYON Faceoff Braden Antle vs Will Jordan won by KENYON, [03:26] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Nathan Johnston.
03:12 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
02:43 KENYON GOAL by KENYON David Chintala.

Transylvania 3, Kenyon 9
02:41 KENYON Faceoff Tommy Scales vs Will Jordan won by KENYON, [02:41] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Will Jordan.
02:02 KENYON Shot by KENYON David Chintala WIDE
01:52 KENYON Shot by KENYON David Chintala, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
01:41 KENYON Shot by KENYON Mike Kapral WIDE
01:09 KENYON GOAL by KENYON David Chintala.

Transylvania 3, Kenyon 10
01:09 KENYON Faceoff Tommy Scales vs Will Jordan won by KENYON, [01:09] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Jack Laganza.
00:58 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
00:22 KENYON Shot by KENYON Gavin Gumucio WIDE
00:03 KENYON Shot by KENYON Tanner Lewis BLOCKED
00:03 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Sam Neff.
15:00 0
14:58 KENYON Faceoff Grayson Pham vs Jack Levitt won by KENYON, [14:58] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Jack Levitt.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Gavin Gumucio.
13:54 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
13:33 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell, SAVE Adam Hall
13:23 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack Miller, SAVE Adam Hall
13:20 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell.
13:02 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
12:23 KENYON Shot by KENYON David Chintala WIDE
12:09 KENYON GOAL by KENYON Gavin Gumucio.

Transylvania 3, Kenyon 11
12:09 TRANSYLV Faceoff Tommy Scales vs Jack Levitt won by TRANSYLV (on faceoff violation).
11:33 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack Miller WIDE
11:28 KENYON Penalty on KENYON Nathan Johnston (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:11 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell, SAVE Adam Hall
11:08 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Colin Williams.
11:04 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Jack Laganza.
10:55 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
10:37 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Ben Gaccino, SAVE Adam Hall
10:31 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Adam Hall.
10:31 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
10:03 KENYON GOAL by KENYON Alex Haag.

Transylvania 3, Kenyon 12
09:56 KENYON Faceoff Tommy Scales vs Jack Berman won by KENYON, [09:56] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Gavin Gumucio.
08:44 KENYON Shot by KENYON Miles Malawer WIDE
08:40 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Mike Kapral.
08:36 KENYON Shot by KENYON Gavin Gumucio, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
08:21 KENYON GOAL by KENYON Tanner Lewis.

Transylvania 3, Kenyon 13
08:21 KENYON Faceoff Grayson Pham vs Jack Berman won by KENYON, [08:21] Ground ball pickup by KENYON Jack Berman.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Cole Abel.
07:29 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Caleb Kern.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Caleb Kern (caused by Nathan Johnston).
07:12 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Adam Hall.
06:59 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
06:22 KENYON Shot by KENYON Charlie Dailey, SAVE Nick DeGrandi
06:20 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Nick DeGrandi.
06:20 TRANSYLV Penalty on TRANSYLV Caleb Kern (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.



06:10 KENYON GOAL by KENYON Alex Haag (MAN-UP), Assist by Tanner Lewis.
Transylvania 3, Kenyon 14

06:06 TRANSYLV Faceoff Tommy Scales vs Jack Berman won by TRANSYLV, [06:06] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Aven Blair.
04:41 KENYON Penalty on KENYON Scott Speaker (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Samuel Archer.
04:04 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Colin Williams.
03:59 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Colin Williams.
03:50 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Jack McKiernan.
03:42 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
03:16 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack Miller WIDE
03:13 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Charlie Horner.
02:45 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Jack McKiernan WIDE
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Alex Vennari (caused by Ben Devitis).
02:32 KENYON Ground ball pickup by KENYON Ben Devitis.
02:29 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Jackson Ezgar.
01:56 TRANSYLV Clear attempt by TRANSYLV good.
01:18 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Andrew Mazy WIDE
00:50 TRANSYLV GOAL by TRANSYLV Jack Miller.

Transylvania 4, Kenyon 14
00:50 TRANSYLV Faceoff Tommy Scales vs Jack Levitt won by TRANSYLV, [00:50] Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Caleb Kern.
-- TRANSYLV Turnover by TRANSYLV Huck Campbell.
00:22 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON failed.
-- KENYON Turnover by KENYON Henry Murchinson.
00:16 TRANSYLV Ground ball pickup by TRANSYLV Jack Miller.
00:08 TRANSYLV Shot by TRANSYLV Nick DeGrandi, SAVE Adam Hall
00:06 KENYON Clear attempt by KENYON good.
00:02 KENYON Shot by KENYON Jackson Ezgar, SAVE Nick DeGrandi


